
($000s) 

1977 	1978 	1979 	1980 	1981 	1982  
144,108 128,777 175,449 262,320 275,267 271,143 
53,280 	30,410 	36,484 	81,977 	69,238 	45,387 
32,282 	36,220 	52,121 	42,080 	68,661 	37,277 
24,109 	13,805 	51,397 	75,900 	58,830 	92,212 
25,064 	21,442 	32,974 	38,851 	49,046 	46,036 

11,995 
676 

61,295 

15,895 
7,651 

67,448 

53,455 
27,348 
87,084 

62,367 
21,572 
90,351 

47,032 
41,825 
35,036 

32,020 
37,730 
55,259 

	

12,799 	10,882 	19,741 	33,718 	50,099 

	

28,062 	51,701 	58,300 	28,026 	30,769 

349,837 578,895 753,459 706,679 697,932 

429,831 784,395 886,118 579,041 537,547 

779,668 1,368,290 1,639,577 1,285,720 1,235,479 

Wood pulp and similar pulp 
Copper and alloys 
Flaxseed 
Iron ores and concentrates 
Newsprint paper 
Other metals in ores, 

concentrates and scrap 
Other inorganic chemicals 
Asbestos, unmanufactured 
Coal and other bituminous 

substances 
Lumber, softwood 
Subtotal 
Other 
TOTAL EXPORTS 

8,795 
21,776 

383,380 

384,300 

767,680 

(% of total exports) 
Fully manufactured goods 

(inedible) 
Semi-manufactured goods 

(inedible) 
Crude materials (inedible) 
Other 
Total 

10.1 	15.4 	23.8 	26.9 	18.4 	16.3 

	

40.5 	37.9 	33.7 	37.4 	44.8 	45.7 

	

31.0 	32.0 	32.7 	26.9 	27.8 	31.1 

	

18.4 	14.7 	9.8 	8.8 	9.0 	6.9 

	

100.0 	100.0 	100.0 	100.0 	100.0 	100.0 
Source: Statistics Canada, 1982, 65-004 

Table 9: Canadian Automotive Exports to the F.R.G. 

1980  
469,772 
46,636 

9,540,159 
105,230 
749,120 

5,110 
160,000 

$11,076,027 

($000s) 

1981  
287,000 
170,000 

11,032,000 
26,000 

300,000 

236,000 

$12,051,000 

1982  
2,321,000 

44,000 
11,084,000 

299,000 
507,000 

566,000 

$14,821,000 

Bearings and parts for motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines and parts 
Parts and accessories for motor vehicles 
Passenger car tires 
Truck and bus tires 
Tire tubes 
Spark plugs and parts 
Total 

Table 8: Principal Canadian Exports to the F.R.G. 

Statistics Canada, January-December 1982, 65-004 

36. 


