Table 8: Principal Canadian Exports to the F.R.G.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(\$000s)					
	1977	<u>19</u> 78	1979	1980	1981	1982	
Wood pulp and similar pulp	144,108	128,777		262,320	275,267	271,143	
Copper and alloys	53,280	30,410		81,977	69,238	45,387	
Flaxseed	32,282	36,220		42,080	68,661	37,277	
Iron ores and concentrates	24,109	13,805	•		58,830	•	
Newsprint paper	25,064	21,442	32,974	38,851	49,046	46,036	
Other metals in ores,							
concentrates and scrap	11,995	15,895			47,032	•	
Other inorganic chemicals	676	7,651	27,348		41,825	37,730	
Asbestos, unmanufactured	61,295	67,448	87,084	90,351	35,036	55,259	
Coal and other bituminous							
substances	8,795	12,799			33,718	•	
Lumber, softwood	21,776	28,062	51,701	58,300	28,026	30,769	
Subtotal	383,380	349,837	578,895	753,459	706,679	697,932	
Other	384,300	429,831	784,395	886,118	579,041	537,547	
TOTAL EXPORTS	767,680	779,668	1,368,290	1,639,577	1,285,720	1,235,479	
		(% of total exports)					
Fully manufactured goods							
(inedible)	10.1	15.4	23.8	26.9	18.4	16.3	
Semi-manufactured goods							
(inedible)	40.5	37.9	33.7	37.4	44.8	45.7	
Crude materials (inedible)	31.0	32.0	32.7	26.9	27.8	31.1	
Other	18.4	14.7	9.8	8.8	9.0	6.9	
Total	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	

Source: Statistics Canada, 1982, 65-004

Table 9: Canadian Automotive Exports to the F.R.G.

		(\$000s)			
	1980	1981	1982		
Bearings and parts for motor vehicles	469,772	287,000	2,321,000		
Motor vehicle engines and parts	46,636	170,000	44,000		
Parts and accessories for motor vehicles	9,540,159	11,032,000	11,084,000		
Passenger car tires	105,230	26,000	299,000		
Truck and bus tires	749,120	300,000	507,000		
Tire tubes	5,110		_		
Spark plugs and parts	160,000	236,000	566,000		
Total	\$11,076,027	\$12,051,000	\$14,821,000		

Statistics Canada, January-December 1982, 65-004